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' DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACTS, 1894 AND 1896.
RETURN of OUTBREAKS of the undermentioned DISEASES for the Week ended

January 9th, 1897, distinguishing Counties (including Boroughs*).

PLE URO-PNEUMONIA.

County.

ENGLAND.

London

TOTAL

Out-
breaks

con-
firmed.

No.

1

1

Cattle
found
Dis-

eased.

No.

4

4

Oitf-lp
Slaugh-
tered as
having

been
exposed
to In-

fection.

No.
2

47

49

ANTHRAX.

County.

TSNOTjAWT)

Cornwall
Cumberland ..

Lancaster
Stafford
Suffolk o ..
York, East Biding

•
SCOTLAND.

Aberdeen
Forfar

TOTAL

Outbreaks
• reported.

No

1
2
i
2
1
]
2

1
1

12

Animals
Attacked.

No

1
2
I

2
1
1

10

1
1

20

GLANDERS (INCLUDING FARCY).

County.

0

ENGLAND.
Essex ... ... ... ...
Hertford
Kent
London

Worcester

SCOTLAND.
Lanark ... ... ...

TOTAL

Out-
breaks

reported.

No.
1
1
1

15

1

19

Aiiimals
which

remained
Diseased
at the
end of
the pre-

vious
week.

No.

• *•

...
1

...

1

Animals
reported
during

the
Week
as At-
tacked.

No.
1
1
2

18
..'.
1

1

.24

RABIES.

County.

ENGLAND.

Uedford
Kent
Salop .. .
Warwick

TOTAL

Cases reported during
the Week.

Dogs.

No.

1
. 1
1
1

4

Other
Animals.

No.

• ••'

-

....

Number
of Dogs

destroyed
as having
been ex-
posed to
Infection.

No.

• ••

• ••

—...

* For convenience Berwick-upon-Tweed is considered to be in Northumberland, Dudley is con-
sidered to be in Worcestershire, Stockport is considered to be in Cheshire, and the city of London is
considered to be in the county of London.

SUMMARY OF RETURNS.

-

Period.

Week ended
Jan. 9, 1897

Cbrres- [1896
ponding 1 1895
week in [1894

Total for 2
Weeks 1897.

Corres- (1896
ponding •} 1895

period in (.1894

Anthrax.

1
<U

.g•3
O

No.

12

8
8

11

18

25
16
24

1

i
•*:
<!
V

'ris
e

No.

20

14
17
36

28

• 35
31.
51

Foot-
and-Mouth

Disease.

1
Q>
j-j

O .

No.

...

...

...

...

...

1

*

3
No.

••

...

...

...

Glanders
(including

Farcy).

«

OJ
,Q

3
O

No.

19

16
18
22

26

27
35
54

"S

3
m

*c3g

^
No.

24

23
41
34

31

50
:GS
80

Pleuro-Pneumonia.

5"
V

£
1
O

No.

1

• ••

— .

1

...

Cattle
Slaughtered.

•d
c3

1

No.

4

• ••

...

4

...

*i-0.2w •*=

t
ral

M
«

No..

' 49

• ••

...

49

...

Babies.

Cases
Reported.

No.

4

10
16
2

9

25
25
4

1a
M Hfl) ^rl

g^

No.

...

• ••

...

...

2

Swine-Fever.

1
Q>

«̂
0

No.

63

123
87
59

166

241
187
116

'SSa

•11 °
g g'
5? -2 « "d"o s s
OQ SH<W

No.
•

1,395.

1,801
387
682

2,847"

3,676
915

1,569

NOTE.—s-The.figures for the current Year are approximate only.
Board of Agriculture, 12th January, 1897. "- - - ' . • •


