THE LONDON GAZETTE, JANUARY 12, 1897.

DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACTS, 1894 AND 1896.

RETURN of OUTBREAKS of the undermentioned DISEASES for the Week ended January 9th, 1897, distinguishing Counties (including Boroughs*).

PLEURC	EUMO	NIA.		GLANDERS (INCLUDING FARCY).							
County.		Out- breaks con- firmed. eased.		Cattle Slaugh- tered as having been exposed to In- fection.	Coun	Out- breaks reported.	Diseased at the	Animals reported during the Week			
ENGLAND. Hertford			No.	No.	ENGLA Essex	No. 1	No.	No.			
London		ï	4	47	Hertford	•••	•••	1		1	
TOTAL	}	1	4	49	Kent London	•••	•••	1	•••	2 18	
IOTAL	•••	•	-	10	Middlesex	•••	•••		1		
					Worcester	•••		1	•••	1	
AL	TH	RAX.			SCOTLA Lanark				{	1	
County.				Animals ttacked.	Lanark Tota	L	•••	 19	1	24	
· ENGLAND.		No.		No.			RAB	IES.	<u> </u> .	<u>r</u>	
Cornwall Cumberland	 			1 2	· ·	Cases reported of the Week		auring	Number of Dogs lestroyed		
Derby Lancaster Stafford Suffolk York, East Riding	•••• ••• •••			1 2 1 1 10	Count y .		Dog)ther	as having been ex- posed to Infection.	
SCOTLAND.					ENGLAND.		N	o.	No.	No.	
Aberdeen Forfar	•••	1 1		1 1	Bedford Kent Salop Warwick	• • • • • • •	1 • 1 • 1		···· •·· •··	•••• ••••	
TOTAL	•••	· 12		20	TOTAL		I				

*For convenience Berwick-upon-Tweed is considered to be in Northumberland, Dudley is considered to be in Worcestershire, Stockport is considered to be in Cheshire, and the city of London is considered to be in the county of London.

	Anthrax.		Foot- and-Mouth Disease.		Glanders (including Farcy).		Pleuro-Pneumonia.			Rabies.		Swine-Fever.	
Period.		Outbreaks. Animals Attaoked.		Outbreaks. Animals Attacked.	Outbreaks.	Animals Attacked.	·	Cattle Slaughtered.		Cases Reported.			sed or to In-
	Outbreaks.		Outbreaks.				Outbreaks.	Diseased.	Exposed to Infection.	Dogs.	Other Animals.	Outbreaks.	SwineSlaughtered as Diseased or Exposed to In- fection.
Week ended	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No	No.	No.	No.	No.
Jan. 9, 1897	12	20	•••	•••	19	24	1	4	• • 4 9	4		6 3	1,895
Corres- ponding {1896 1895 week in {1894	8 8 11	14 17 36	 	 	16 18 22	23 41 34	••• •••	- 	••• ••• •••	10 15 2	••• ••• •••	123 87 59	1,801 387 682
Total for 2 Weeks 1897.	18	28	•••		26	31	1,	4	49	9		166	2,847
Corres- ponding { 1896 1895 period in { 1894	25 16 24	· 35 31. 51	 	•••• ••• •••	27 85 54	50 : 68 80	•••• ••• •••	•••• •••	•••• ·	25 25 4	2 	241 187 116	3,676 915 1,569

SUMMARY OF RETURNS.

Note.-The figures for the current Year are approximate only.

Board of Agriculture, 12th January, 1897.

ہ ، تِ : 'بِنَ ا

. :